

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6769-6770/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2022
in FA No. 1827/2021 22-09-2022 in FA No. 1828/2021 passed by the
High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KALPESHBHAI ATMARAM PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJITRAY D. JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6775/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 6774/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 6779/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 6780/2023 (III)

Date : 16-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshin H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Ms. Venu Nanavaty, Adv.
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With respect to unserved respondents in all the five petitions, the petitioner(s) will take steps for substituted service. The newspapers may be identified and learned counsel may duly inform the Registry and accordingly notices be issued and affidavit of proof of service may be filed within six weeks. One English newspaper and one vernacular language newspaper having wide circulation in the city where the unserved respondents reside. List thereafter.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)