## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 6769-6770/2023

KALPESHBHAI ATMARAM PATEL PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

RANJITRAY D. JOSHI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR SERVICE BY PUBLICATION)

Date: 03-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3, 7, 13 to 17, 18, 20, 21, 23, 25, 30, 32, 35 to 38, 42, 43, 47 to 49, 51, 52, 54, 56 to 58, 60, 68, 69, 73, 78 is granted further two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

- 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted further two weeks' time to file proof of newspaper publication in respect of of respondent Nos.4 to 6, 8, 10, 19, 22, 24, 26 to 29, 31, 33, 34, 39 to 41, 44 to 46, 50, 53, 55, 59, 61, 63 to 67, 70 to 72, 74 to 77, 79 to 81.
- 3. Necessary steps to be taken in respect of respondent Nos.9, 11 and 12 within two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)
BRANCH OFFICER